 P21	056	102	309
		•	•

	questor's Name)					
bA)	dress)					
(Ad	dress)					
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)						
PICK-UP		MAIL				
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	me)				
(Document Number)						
Certified Copies	_ Certificate:	s of Status				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:						
		1 -				

Office Use Only

Wal-3995

 \land



01/04/21--01031--003 ++78.75

2021 DEC -7 PH 2: 10





FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

November 15, 2021

· · ·

SULAIMAN M. SALEEM 8266 SPENCER TRACE DRIVE JACKSONVILLE, FL 32244

SUBJECT: 1ST ATLANTIC INVESTMENT CORPORATION, INC Ref. Number: W21000003995

We have received your document for 1ST ATLANTIC INVESTMENT CORPORATION, INC and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

You failed to make the correction(s) requested in our previous letter.

The name of the entity cannot include "CORPORATION AND INC arc a double suffix, please remove one.." This word/abbreviation is readily associated with or is commonly used to denote another type of entity. Please amend your document throughout accordingly.

The document must state the number of shares of authorized stock. The consultation of a legal counsel is always recommended if uncertain of the appropriate number of shares to authorize.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your ming will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850):245-60F2.

ц. С [∼] Ta**m**mi Clin⊘

Regulatory Specialist II Supervisor

Letter Number: 421A00000913

 \otimes

www.sunbiz.org



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

January 14, 2021

SULAIMAN M. SALEEM 8266 SPENCER TRACE DRIVE JACKSONVILLE, FL 32244

SUBJECT: 1ST ATLANTIC INVESTMENT CORPORATION, INC Ref. Number: W21000003995

We have received your document for 1ST ATLANTIC INVESTMENT CORPORATION, INC and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name of the entity cannot include "CORPORATION AND INC are a double suffix, please remove one.." This word/abbreviation is readily associated with or is commonly used to denote another type of entity. Please amend your document throughout accordingly.

The document must state the number of shares of authorized stock. The consultation of a legal counsel is always recommended if uncertain of the appropriate number of shares to authorize.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Lillie S Kervin Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 421A00000913

021 DEC -7 PH 2: 10

www.sunbiz.org

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

TO:

.

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations New Filing Section Post Office Box6327 Tallahassee, Fl.32314

FROM:

	9		
		292	
Name of Incorporator: <u>Sulaiman Mateen Saleem</u>		I DE	³¹ 4
Name of Incorporation: <u>1st Atlantic Investment Corporation</u>		C ,	e (j Lane
*Mailing Address: <u>2047 West 17th Street</u>	÷	-	
City: <u>Jacksonville</u> State: <u>FL</u> Zipe: <u>32209</u>		PH	1 - 8
Daytime Telephone: (904) 678-0609		ŗŅ	
• •	ı		
		0	

80

1

*Please change the mailing address from 8266 Spencer Trace Drive, Jacksonville, Fl. 32244 , to: 2047 W. 17th Street, Jacksonville, Fl. 32209 •

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

<u>ARTICLE – 1.</u>

The name of the profit corporation shall be:

1st Atlantic Investment Corporation

<u>ARTICLE – 2.</u>

The street address of the profit corporation shall be:

2047 W.17th Street Jacksonville, Fl. 32209

<u>ARTICLE – 3.</u>



 \bigotimes

:

The purpose of the profit corporation shall be to:

Own, operate and conduct business in but not limited to the State of Florida.

<u>ARTICLE – 4.</u>

The number of shares authorized to be issued by the profit corporation shall be:

One Hundred Thousand shares of common stock. (100,000)

<u>ARTICLE – 5.</u>

The I.R.S. Employee Tax Identification number is:

46-0632321

ARTICLE-6.

The names and addresses of the Officers/Board of Directors are:

Sulaiman Mateen Saleem, Pres/C.E.O. 2047 W. 17th Street

Matthew Rice, V.P./ C.F.O. 2047 W. 17

th Street Jacksonville, Fl. 32209

Jacksonville, Fl. 32209

ARTICLE -7.

The name of the registered agent is:

Terri Teresa Hicks 402 E. 63rd Street Jacksonville, Fl. 32208

ARTICLE – 8.

The name and address of the incorporator is:

Sulaiman Mateen Saleem 2047 W. 20th Street Jacksonville, Fl. 32209

This is to certify that I am aware of the obligations and responsibilities of a registered agent and I accept the appointment as registered agent and agrees to accept service of process and mailings on behalf of the corporation per my signature below:

Terri Deresa Hicks

Terri Teresa Hicks, Registered Agent

<u>_____/0//2/</u>_____

Ø

2071 DEC - 7 PH 2: 10

U.

. . ' ·

> As the Incorporator, I swear that all statements contained herein are true and correct and is given under the penalty of perjury pursuant to Florida Law.

<u>Aulaiman Mateen Saleem</u> Sulaiman Mateen Saleem

12/01/2021 Date:

Ø9 2021 DEC -7 PH 2: 10 1 ្ដដ . F 1 -